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2021年南通市域交通船闸主要尺度信息

	序号
	航道名称
	船闸名称
	船闸地点
	船闸主要尺度指标

	
	
	
	
	长（米）
	宽（米）
	门槛水深（米）
	年通过能力
（万吨）

	1
	通扬运河
	南通船闸
	南通市外环西路153号
	160
	12
	3.3
	500

	2
	连申线
	焦港船闸
	江苏省如皋市江安镇朗庙村
	230
	23
	4.0
	3000

	3
	  连申线、
通扬线
	海安
一号船闸
	江苏省海安市人民西路112号
	230
	23
	4.0
	3834

	4
	  连申线、
通扬线
	海安
二号船闸
	江苏省海安市人民西路112号
	230
	23
	4.0
	3834

	5
	通扬线复线
	九圩港
一线船闸
	南通市港闸区城港路844号
	220
	16
	3.3
	1700

	6
	通扬线复线
	九圩港
二线船闸
	南通市港闸区城港路844号
	230
	23
	4.0
	4400

	7
	汇吕线
	吕四船闸
	南通市启东市吕四港镇
	150
	12
	3.3
	931



